

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3408/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in LPA No. 671/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SURAJ MUNDA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has not taken any steps to confirm service upon unserved respondents.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.