

\$

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3408/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2006 in LPA No. 671/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SURAJ MUNDA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 09.09.2009)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv

Ms. Anita Kanungo, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The application for substituted service in respect unserved
Respondent Nos. 6 to 8 and 13 by publication in newspaper is allowed.
Petitioner to serve them by way of publication in one English daily and
one vernacular daily as per the rules of the Registry.

(Kavita Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master