

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3408/2007

SURAJ MUNDA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra ,Adv
Mr.Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.
Mr.Santosh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dated 11.09.2009 of the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, notice by substituted service to the respondent Nos.6-8 and 13 were to be published in one English daily and one vernacular daily as per the rules of the registry. Ld.counsel for the petitioner sought publication in "Prabhat Khabar", "Hindustan" and "Ranchi Express". However, it is seen that petitioner has published in "Hindustan" as well as in "Aaj" and both are in Hindi. It is further seen that the notice has been published in Hindi newspaper, though the notice alone is in English. Further at least one newspaper is not the newspaper permitted by this Court.

ITEM NO.5

-5-

Hence, the petitioner is directed to effect service as ordered by the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber by order dated 11.09.2009 within four weeks.

List the matter on 23.11.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB